]

Form **PTO-1594**

PHIP\383823v1

OMB No. 0651-0027

102824234 I KADEMARKS ONLY P. 74.04

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 199319

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

Name of conveying parties: L&N Sales and Marketing, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Scunci International, Inc.
□ Individual □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ■ Corporation-State: Pennsylvania □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No	Street Address: 2200 Byberry Road
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City: Hatboro State: PA Zip: 19040
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement ■ Change of Name □ Other:	□ Individual(s) citizenship: □ Association □ General Partnership ■ Corporation-State: Pennsylvania □Other
Execution date(s): 18 June 2004	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Ves No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	75602841
A. Trademark Application No.(s): See attached Appendix I	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): See attached Appendix
Additional number	rs attached? ■ Yes □ No ©
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: <u>36</u>
Arthur H. Seidel, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$1440.00
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP	■ Enclosed
One Logan Square 18 th & Cherry Streets	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Philadelphia, PA 19130	8. Deposit Account No. <u>50-0573</u>
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature	
Arthur H. Seidel, Reg. No 15,979	August 24, 2004
Name of Person Signing/Registration No. Signing Ref:	gnature Date
CHECK Refund Total: \$525.00	ges including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 17
8/27/2004 MGETACHE 00000033 75605891	
1 FC:8521 40.00 OP 2 FC:8522 875.00 OP	

APPENDIX I

TRADEMARKS

Fo	reign
Canadian Appln. 1,051,996	Canadian Appln. 1,051,997
Canadian Appln. 1,051,998	Canadian Appln. 1,051,999
Canadian Appln. 1,150,562	Canadian Appln. 1,151,875
Canadian Reg. 543816	Canadian Reg. 543817
Canadian Reg. 543881	Canadian Reg. 543885
Canadian Reg. 564078	Canadian Reg. 570582
Mexican Appln. 640474	Mexican Appln. 640477
Mexican Reg. 642744	Mexican Reg. 827266
Do	omestic
75/605,891	75/606,160
75/606,161	75/606,162
75/606,163	75/606,171
75/623,751	75/623,752
75/631,626	75/631,627
75/808,866	75/808,867
76/442,564	76/565,367
76/565,368	76/571,439
76/573,407	76/585,863
76/597,801	76/600,671
1,751,316	1,776,626
1,836,818	2,347,848
2,367,852	2,367,973
2,370,247	2,372,291
2,378,727	2,382,975
2,436,218	2,445,684
2,456,644	2,460,819
2,824,446	2,832,881

PHIP\383823v1

15~1306	3977 898	18 8 388
Filling Fee: \$75	(Line for numbering)	Commonwealth of Fednsylvania Oepartment of State
СОМ	153578 MONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU	Chity for C. Lisi Secretary of the Commonwealth
Articles of Incorporation Domestic Business Corporation - Open		PAY 1.4 BYS (Box for Certification)
In compliance with the undersigned, desiring to be	requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 1306 (rets Incorporated as a business corporate	ating to articles of incorporation), the ion, hereby states (state) that:
1. The name of the corpor	ration is: THE NEW L & N S	ALES AND MARKETING, INC.
2. The address of the initial 1663 Republic Instruction Instruction 1663 Republic Instruction 16		in this commonwealth is:
3. The corporation is inco	prporated under the Business Corpora	ation Law of 1988.
4. The aggregate number	of shares which the corporation shall	Il have authority to issue is:
1000 shares wi	thout par value	
The name(s) and address R.W. Worthington 105 N. Watts Standard Philadelphia, 1	treet	p):
These Articles of prescribed by statute this reservation.	incorporation may be amended e, and all rights conferred upon sharet	in the manner now or hereafter holders therein are granted subject to
	VHEREOF, the incorporator(s) has	vember 1989
		Worthington Worthington

TRADEMARK REEL: 003037 FRAME: 0649

Mic	90481656	Filed w	uth the De.	partment of State	(HII or in 1999)
Ent	ity Number <u>1535978</u>			Stary of the Com	
	ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-ELECTION OF DOMESTIC BUSI	F STATUTOR	Y CLOS	E CORPORA	
	In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. § come a statutory close corporation), the undersigned business corporation which is a statutory close	ness corporation	, desiring t	o amend its Artic	
1.	The name of the corporation is: The New L&N Sale	s and Marke	ting. I	nc.	lanny vijadlani dalamana
2.	The address of this corporation's current (a) registered provider and the county of venue is (the Department is to the records of the Department):				
(a)	1663 Republic Road Hunting Number and Street Chy	gdon Valley	<u>PA</u>	19006	Montgomery County
	Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider			- T	
	For a corporation represented by a commercial registered diffic corporation is located for venue and official publication purpose. The statute by or under which it was incorporated is:	ce provider, the co	•		
4.	The date of its incorporation is: November 8, 1	1989	V		was a sure of the
5.	(Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the follows	ing):			
	X The amendment shall be effective upon filing these	Articles of Ame	endment in	the Department	of State.
	The amendment shall be effective on:	# + # + p = 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 -			
6.	The amendment was adopted by the shareholders pu	rsuert to 15 Par	C.S. §§ 19	05 and 2305(b).	
7.	The corporation elects to become a statutory close co	exporation.			
8.	Neither the corporation nor any shareholder shall make a "public offering" within the meaning of the Securities				iss that would constitute

30481657

EXHIBIT A

RESOLVED, that the Company amend its Articles of Incorporation to elect to become a statutory close corporation.

RESOLVED, that each officer of the Company, with or without the attestation of another officer of the Company, be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to execute, deliver and file with the Pennsylvania Corporation Bureau an Amendment of the Articles of Incorporation of the Company, electing statutory close corporation status, and the related docketing statement.

RESOLVED, that the amended Articles of Incorporation of the Company shall include a heading stating that the name of the corporation is "The New L&N Sales and Marketing, Inc.", and that the Compay is a statutory close corporation.

RESOLVED, the amended Articles of Incorporation of the Company shall include a statement that the Company elects to become a statutory close corporation.

FURTHER RESOLVED, the amended Articles of Incorporation of the Company shall include a provision that neither the Company nor any Shareholder of the Company shall make an offering of any of its shares of any class that would constitute a "public offering" within the meaning of the Securities Act of 1933 (15 U.S.C. § 77a et. seq.).

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the business and affairs of the Company shall be managed by a Board of Directors, which shall be three (3) in number.

11-20-00 12: PM FROM-SEMANOF	F ORMSBY GREENBERG	8643500	7-767	P.03/14 F-021 NGC 2 0 2000
Microfilm Number 2000£7	- 384	Filed with the Depa	ment of State	
Emity Number	, -	Ki	//n. 8	nga galke
er	ATEMENT OF CHANGE		hery of the Cele	monwealth J/c
31		07/8144/8503 (Rev 80)	DUTTION	
Indicate type of entity (check one):				
X Domestic Business Corporation	n (15 Pa.C.S. § 1507)	Foreign Non	profit Corpora	tion (15 Pa.C.S. § 6144)
Foreign Business Corporation	(15 Pa.C.S. § 4144)	Domestic Lir	nited Partners	hip (15 Pa.C.S. § 8506)
Domestic Nonprofit Corporation	on (15 Pa.C.S. § 5507)		· · · · promptes	
2. The (a) address of this corporation commercial registered office provide information to conform to the recommendation.	ited partnership is: The New I it's or limited partnership's current for and the county of venue is. (the ds of the Department):	and Males and Ma	Commonweatt	n or (b) name of its correct the following
(a) 1663 Republic Road Number and Street	Huntingdon Valley City	PA State	19006 Zip	Montgomery
	Ony	Othio		ooun.y
(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Reg	listered Office Provider			County
For a corporation or a limited partnersh county in which the corporation or limite				be disensed the
3. (Complete part (a) or (b)):				
(a) The address to which the regis changed is:	tered office of the corporation or li	imited partnership in the	Commonwea	ith is to be
2200 Byberry Road	Hatboro	PA	19040	Montgomery
Number and Street	City	State	Zip	County
(b) The registered office of the co	rporation or limited partnership sh	all be provided by:		
c/o: Name of Commercial Regi	Marad Office Provides	kannoningalay sangrupa arawa	·	County
		round office are life. The se		•
For a corporation or a limited partnersh county in which the corporation or limite				LIN MODELLEN GIO

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003037 FRAME: 0653

11-20-00	12 7.4PM	FROM-SEMANOFE OBUSBY GREENBERG
\$900:15-15	U//4/144/33	20007-385

9843500

T-767 P.04/14 F-021

4. (Strike out if a limited partnership): Such change was authorized by the Epard of Directors of the corporation.

THE NEW LAN SALES AND MARKETING, INC.

(Signature)

TITLE Lewis M. Hendler, Executive Vice Presider

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003037 FRAME: 0654

2-01 Q2:12PM & FROM-SEMANOFF ORMSBY GREEABE	RG 804	3500	T-811 P.03/12 F-596
			FEB 0 2 2001
icrotiim Number	Filed will	the Department of S	tate on
ntity Number 42.2.2		Nam +	Prograngula
			Spiritary of the Commons
ARTICLES OF AMEN	IDMENT-DOMESTIC BUS DSCB:15-1915 (Rev 90)		ON
In compliance with the requirements of 15 P. importation, desiring to amend its Articles, hereby sta		articles of amendmen	il), the undersigned business
The name of the corporation is: The New L	&N Sales and Mark	ering, Inc.	
2200 Pubermy Bood De	tboro PA	19040	Bucks
(a) 2200 byberry Road na		Transferred P. Carabbattan S. B	
(a) 2200 Byberry Road Ha Number and Street City	State	Ζφ	County
(b) c/oName of Commercial Registered Office	Provider		County
(b) c/o. Name of Commercial Registered Office For a corporation represented by a commercial re- reporation is located for venue and official publication	Provider gistered office provider, th in purposes.	e county in (b) shall b	County se deemed the county in which
(b) c/o. Name of Commercial Registered Office For a corporation represented by a commercial represented is located for venue and official publication. The statute by or under which it was incorporated.	Provider gistered office provider, th n purposes. is: The Business C	o county in (b) shall b	County of deemed the county in whice of 1988
(b) c/o. Name of Commercial Registered Office For a corporation represented by a commercial represented is located for venue and official publicatio. The statute by or under which it was incorporated. The date of its incorporation is: November 8	Provider gistered office provider, then purposes. is: The Business C , 1989	o county in (b) shall b	County of deemed the county in whice of 1988
(b) c/o. Name of Commercial Registered Office For a corporation represented by a commercial represented is located for venue and official publicatio The statute by or under which it was incorporated The date of its incorporation is: November 8 (Check, and If appropriate complete, one of the	Provider gistered office provider, the purposes. is: The Business C, 1989 ctollowing):	e county in (b) shall b	County se deemed the county in whice of 1988
(b) c/o. Name of Commercial Registered Office For a corporation represented by a commercial represented is located for venue and official publication. The statute by or under which it was incorporated. The date of its incorporation is: November 8 (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the X. The amendment shall be effective upon filing.	Provider gistered office provider, the purposes. is: The Business C, 1989 a following):	e county in (b) shall be corporation. Lac	County se deemed the county in whice of 1988
(b) c/o. Name of Commercial Registered Office For a corporation represented by a commercial represented is located for venue and official publicatio The statute by or under which it was incorporated The date of its incorporation is: November 8 (Check, and If appropriate complete, one of the	Provider gistered office provider, the purposes. is: The Business C, 1989 tollowing): these Articles of Amendm	e county in (b) shall be corporation. Lac	County se deemed the county in which of 1988
(b) c/o. Name of Commercial Registered Office For a corporation represented by a commercial represented is located for venue and official publication. The statute by or under which it was incorporated. The date of its incorporation is: November 8 (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the X. The amendment shall be effective upon filling	Provider gistered office provider, the purposes. is: The Business C, 1989 a following):	e county in (b) shall be corporation. Lac	County se deemed the county in whice of 1988
(b) c/o. Name of Commercial Registered Office For a corporation represented by a commercial represented is located for venue and official publication. The statute by or under which it was incorporated. The date of its incorporation is: November 8 (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the X. The amendment shall be effective upon filling. The amendment shall be effective on	Provider gistered office provider, the purposes. is: The Business C, 1989 ifollowing): these Articles of Amendm	e county in (b) shall be corporation. Las	County of deemed the county in which of 1988 If of State.
(Check one of the following): X The amendment was adopted by the sharehold following in the share	Provider gistered office provider, then purposes. is: The Business C , 1989 hollowing): these Articles of Amendm Date	ent in the Department	County of deemed the county in which of 1988 If of State.
(b) c/o. Name of Commercial Registered Office For a corporation represented by a commercial represented is located for venue and official publication. The statute by or under which it was incorporated. The date of its incorporation is: November 8 (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the X. The amendment shall be effective upon filling. The amendment shall be effective on	Provider gistered office provider, then purposes. is: The Business C , 1989 hollowing): these Articles of Amendm Date	ent in the Department	County of deemed the county in which of 1988 If of State.
Name of Commercial Registered Office For a corporation represented by a commercial represented in support of the statute of the incorporation is: November 8 (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the X. The amendment shall be effective upon filling. The amendment shall be effective on	Provider gistered office provider, the purposes. is: The Business C, 1989 a following): These Articles of Amendm Date bidges (or members) pursuant to 15 forms	ent in the Department	County of deemed the county in which of 1988 If of State.
Name of Commercial Registered Office For a corporation represented by a commercial represented in a commercial represented is tocated for venue and official publication. The statute by or under which it was incorporated. The date of its incorporation is: November 8 (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the Marketine in the amendment shall be effective upon filling. The amendment shall be effective on the complete on the following: X The amendment was adopted by the sharehous the amendment was adopted by the poard of the Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the Check.	Provider gistered office provider, the purposes. is: The Business C, 1989 following): these Articles of Amendm Date plders (or members) pursue of directors pursuant to 15 following):	ent in the Department at	County of deemed the county in which of 1988 If of State.
Name of Commercial Registered Office For a corporation represented by a commercial represented is located for venue and official publication. The statute by or under which it was incorporated. The date of its incorporation is: November 8 (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the X. The amendment shall be effective upon filling. The amendment shall be effective on	Provider gistered office provider, the purposes. is: The Business C, 1989 itollowing): These Articles of Amendm Date Date it directors pursuant to 15 for itollowing): set forth in full, is as tollow	ent in the Department atatatatatat.	County se deemed the county in which of 1988 to State. Hour
Name of Commercial Registered Office For a corporation represented by a commercial represented is located for venue and official publication. The statute by or under which it was incorporated. The date of its incorporation is: November 8 (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the Management shall be effective upon filling. The amendment shall be effective on	Provider gistered office provider, the purposes. is: The Business C, 1989 ciollowing): these Articles of Amendm Date biders (or members) pursue directors pursuant to 15 for following): set form in full, is as follows s Articles of Inc.	e county in (b) shall be corporation. Lac- ent in the Department at	County se deemed the county in which of 1988 to State. Hour
Name of Commercial Registered Office For a corporation represented by a commercial represented is located for venue and official publication. The statute by or under which it was incorporated. The date of its incorporation is: November 8 (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the X. The amendment shall be effective upon filling. The amendment shall be effective on	Provider gistered office provider, the purposes. is: The Business C, 1989 ciollowing): these Articles of Amendm Date biders (or members) pursue directors pursuant to 15 for following): set form in full, is as follows s Articles of Inc.	e county in (b) shall be corporation. Lac- ent in the Department at	County se deemed the county in which of 1988 to State. Hour
Name of Commercial Registered Office For a corporation represented by a commercial represented is located for venue and official publication. The statute by or under which it was incorporated. The date of its incorporation is: November 8 (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the Management shall be effective upon filling. The amendment shall be effective on	Provider gistered office provider, the purposes. is: The Business C, 1989 ciollowing): these Articles of Amendm Date biders (or members) pursue directors pursuant to 15 for following): set form in full, is as follows s Articles of Inc.	e county in (b) shall be corporation. Lac- ent in the Department at	County se deemed the county in which of 1988 to State. Hour

51 FES -2 FES HOS

02-02-01 Q2:12PM - FROM-SEMANOFF ORMSBY GREENBERG

0843500

T-811 P.04/12 F-596

DSCB:15-1915 (Rev 90)-2

8. (Check	lf the	amendment	restates	the A	Articles):
------	-------	--------	-----------	----------	-------	----------	----

____ The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original Articles and all amendments thereto.

THE NEW LAN SALES AND MARKETING, INC.

(Name of Cosporation)

TITLE: Executive Vice President

TRADEMAKK

REEL: 003037 FRAME: 0656

	CORPORATION B	IEN'I OF STA UREAU	TE	walk and the state of the state
	cles of Amendment-L		poration	
nny Number				
535278	Business Corpora Nonprofit Corpora	non (§ 1915) ation (§ 5915)		
Name Susan Ricci		ព្រះព	umcut will be resu to and address you	
Addies	0.00	ihe	left.	
610 Old York Road, Ciry State	Zip Code			
Jenkintown PA	19046			
\$52				2000
1924	Filed in the Expan	tment of Stare in	JAN 3 1	2007
	Mr	x fryz	engrilli	
	20	ecretary of the Co.	mmonweath	1

ng to amend its articles, hereb		ovisions (relating	to articles of amer	idment), the under
The name of the cornorance The (a) address of this cornorance commercial registered off	ny states that: The New L&N Sa Thoration's current registered of the provider and the county of	ales and Mar office in this Comfeence is (the Dep	keting, Inc.	name of its
The name of the cornorance The (a) address of this cornorance registered off correct the following information (a) Number and Street	poration's current registered of the provider and the county of the reco	office in this Comports of the Department	monwealth or (b) partment is hereby ment):	name of its authorized to County
The name of the corrorance The (a) address of this corrorance registered off correct the following information in the correct contract the contract contra	ny states that: The New L&N Sa The New L&N S	office in this Comports of the Department of the	monwealth or (b)	name of its authorized to
2. The (a) address of this concommercial registered off correct the following info (a) Number and Speet 2200 Byberry Road (b) Name of Commercia	poration's current registered of the provider and the county of the reco	office in this Comports of the Department	monwealth or (b) partment is hereby ment):	name of its authorized to County
2. The (a) address of this concommercial registered off correct the following information (a) Number and Street 2200 Byberry Road	poration's current registered of control to conform to the reconstruction of the country of the	office in this Comports of the Department	monwealth or (b) partment is hereby ment):	name of its authorized to County Montgo:aery
2. The (a) address of this concommercial registered off correct the following info (a) Number and Street 2200 Byberry Road (b) Name of Commercia c/o	rporation's current registered of ice provider and the county of rmation to conform to the reconstruction of the county of the reconstruction of the recon	office in this Comfords of the Departs	monwealth or (b) partment is hereby ment): Zip 19040	name of its authorized to County Montgo:aery
The name of the cornorand The (a) address of this cornorant registered off correct the following inform (a) Number and Street 2200 Byberry Road (b) Name of Commercia	rporation's current registered of ice provider and the county of rmation to conform to the reconstruction of the county of the reconstruction of the recon	office in this Comfords of the Departs	monwealth or (b) partment is hereby ment): Zip 19040	name of its authorized to County Montgomery County
2. The (a) address of this corcommercial registered off correct the following information (a) Number and Street 2200 Byberry Road (b) Name of Commerciac/o 3. The statute by or under w	rporation's current registered of ice provider and the county of rmation to conform to the reconstruction of the county of the reconstruction of the recon	office in this Comfords of the Departs State	monwealth or (b) partment is hereby ment): Zip 19040	name of its authorized to County Montgomery County
2. The (a) address of this concommercial registered off correct the following info (a) Number and Street 2200 Byberry Road (b) Name of Commerciac/o 3. The starute by or under w 4. The date of its incorporati	py states that: The New L&N Sa The New L&N S	office in this Comfords of the Departs State PA	monwealth or (b) partment is hereby ment): Zip 19040	name of its authorized to County Montgomery County
2. The (a) address of this concommercial registered off correct the following information (a) Number and Street 2200 Byberry Road (b) Name of Commerciac/o 3. The statute by or under w 4. The date of its incorporation.	rporation's current registered of ice provider and the county of rmation to conform to the reconstruction of the county of the reconstruction of the recon	office in this Come from the Department State PA	monwealth or (b) partment is hereby ment): Zin 19040 Corporation	name of its authorized to County Montgomery County
2. The (a) address of this concommercial registered off correct the following information (a) Number and Street 2200 Byberry Road (b) Name of Commerciac/o 3. The statute by or under well the date of its incorporation of the component of the co	poration's current registered of ice provider and the county of mation to conform to the reconstruction of the county of the following of the following complete, one of the following	office in this Come f venue is (the Deports of the Departs State PA Business Gricles of Amend	monwealth or (b) partment is hereby ment): Zin 19040 Corporation	name of its authorized to County Montgomery County

Mal 1 3 11 12 27

REEL: 003037 FRAME: 0657

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

6. Check one of the following:
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a).
X The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).
7 Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the following:
The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows
X The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned

31st day of January 2002 THE NEW LEN SALES AND MARKETING, INC. Name of Corporation Neal Menaged Signature President Title	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this
THE NEW L&N SALES AND MARKETING, INC. Name of Corporation Neal Menaged Signature President	31st day of January
Name of Corporation Neal Menaged Signatur: President	2002
	Name of Corporation Neal Menaged Signatur: President

EXHIBIT A

RESOLVED, that Article 1 of the Company's Articles of Incorporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows (the "Amendment"):

1. The name of the corporation is "L&N Sales and Marketing, Inc.," a statutory close corporation.

	CORPORATION	BUREAU		Vigi.
Article	s of Amendment		orporation	
ntity Number	(15 Pa	i.C.S.)		
1535278	X Business Corpo	oration (§ 1915) oration (§ 5915)		
Name		i n	Document will be running and address y	
A CITTORP	-COUNTER		he left. ==	
City State	Zin Cude			
\$70	Filed In the Dep	artment of State of	m JUN 15	2004
		1 th ()	₹ [©] .	* MARKETER
	<u> </u>			
		Secretary of the 0	Commonwealth	
				المد
In compliance with the requirer ng to amend its articles, hereby sta		provisions (relatio	ng to articles of an	nendment), the und
	ntes that:	dental and the second s	and the second s	nendment), the und
1. The name of the cornoration is 2. The (a) address of this corporation required office commercial registered office correct the following information. Number and Street	L&N Sales as ation's current registere provider and the county	nd Marketing d office in this Co of venue is (the E	g, Inc.	b) name of its
2. The (a) address of this corporation recommercial registered office portect the following information. (a) Number and Street 2200 Byberry Road	L&N Sales as attion's current registere provider and the county tion to conform to the received that boro	nd Marketing d office in this Co of venue is (the E ecords of the Deps State PA	g, Inc. mmonwealth or (Department is here artment): Zip	b) name of its by authorized to County
1. The name of the cornoration is 2. The (a) address of this corporation required office commercial registered office correct the following information. Number and Street	L&N Sales as attion's current registere provider and the county tion to conform to the received that boro	nd Marketing d office in this Co of venue is (the E ecords of the Deps State PA	g, Inc. mmonwealth or (Department is here artment): Zip	b) name of its by authorized to County Montgomery
2. The (a) address of this corporation recommercial registered office powered the following information: (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Recommercial Recommer	L&N Sales as attion's current registere provider and the county tion to conform to the received that boro	nd Marketing d office in this Co of venue is (the E ecords of the Deps State PA	g, Inc. mmonwealth or (Department is here artment): Zip	b) name of its by authorized to County Montgomery
2. The (a) address of this corporation recommercial registered office powered the following information: (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Recommercial Recommer	L&N Sales a: L&N Sales a: ation's current registere provider and the county tion to conform to the receive Hatboro gistered Office Provide	nd Marketing d office in this Co of venue is (the E ecords of the Deps State PA	g, Inc. commonwealth or (Department is here artment): Zin 19040	b) name of its by authorized to County Montgomery County
2. The (a) address of this corporation is commercial registered office portect the following information: (a) Number and Street 2200 Byberry Road (b) Name of Commercial Recognitions (c)	L&N Sales a: L&N Sales a: ation's current registere provider and the county tion to conform to the receive Hatboro gistered Office Provide	nd Marketing d office in this Co of venue is (the Lecords of the Deps State PA	g, Inc. commonwealth or (Department is here artment): Zin 19040	b) name of its by authorized to County Montgomery County
1. The name of the cornoration is 2. The (a) address of this corporation required in the cornoration is commercial registered office protect the following information. Number and Street 2206 Byberry Road (b) Name of Commercial Reconstruction.	L&N Sales a: L&N Sales a: ation's current registere provider and the county tion to conform to the received Harboro eistered Office Provide it was incorporated:	nd Marketing d office in this Co of venue is (the Decords of the Department) State PA Busines Cor	g, Inc. commonwealth or (Department is here artment): Zin 19040	b) name of its by authorized to County Montgomery County
1. The name of the cornoration is 2. The (a) address of this corporation required in the cornoration is commercial registered office portect the following information. Number and Street 2200 Byberry Road (b) Name of Commercial Reconstruction. 3. The statute by or under which the date of its incorporation.	L&N Sales a: L&N Sales a: ation's current registere provider and the county tion to conform to the received Hatboro gistered Office Provide 11/8/89	nd Marketing d office in this Co of venue is (the Department of the Department of th	g, Inc. mmonwealth or (Department is here artment): Zip 19040	b) name of its by authorized to County Montgomery County of 1988
1. The name of the cornoration is 2. The (a) address of this corporation required in the cornoration is commercial registered office protect the following information. Number and Street 2206 Byberry Road (b) Name of Commercial Reconstruction.	L&N Sales as a strong sourcent registere provider and the county tion to conform to the reactive Hatboro gistered Office Provide it was incorporated at 11/8/89	nd Marketing d office in this Co of venue is (the Department of the Department of th	g, Inc. mmonwealth or (Department is here artment): Zip 19040	b) name of its by authorized to County Montgomery County of 1988

88 M. M. C. C. Communication

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

6 Check one of the following:
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a).
The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).
? Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the following
The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows
X The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof
8 Chock if the amendment restates the Arricles
X The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned
corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be
signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this
1812 day of June
2004
L&N Sales and Marketing, Inc.
Name of Corporation
NI a M.
V-WI Muoch
Signature
Chairman
Title
LICE.

EXHIBIT "A"

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of L&N Sales and Marketing, Inc. (the "Corporation") are as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Sctinci International, Inc., a statutory close corporation.
- 2. The address of the Corporation's registered office in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and the county of venue is 2200 Byberry Road, Hatboro, Pennsylvania 19040 (Montgomery County).
- 3. The Corporation is incorporated under the Business Corporation Law of 1988, as amended. On October 1, 1990, the Corporation elected, pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 2305, to become a statutory close corporation.
- 4. The aggregate number of shares for which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,000 shares of Common Stock, no par value per share.
- 5. The management of the business and the conduct of the affairs of the Corporation shall be vested in the Corporation's Board of Directors, which shall consist of two (2) directors.
- 6. Neither the Corporation nor any shareholder shall make an offering of any of its shares of any class that would constitute a "public offering" within the meaning of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

August 06, 2004

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

SCUNCI INTERNATIONAL, INC.

I, Pedro A. Cortés, Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct photocopy of Articles of Incorporation and all Amendments

which appear of record in this department



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

stmartz

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 08/26/2004 REEL: 003037 FRAME: 0663